MESS PAYMENT NOTICE 

All existing Boarders of P.G. Gents’ Hostel and P.G. Girls’ Hostel are hereby 

instructed to deposit Mess Advance Charges of Rs.12000/ (Rupees Twelve Thousand 

only) for the forthcoming January-June semester of year 2026 before 10th January 2026 

in order to continue Mess service from January onwards. 

Every boarder must clear all dues (including Mess Dues) before the above date in 

order to continue staying in the hostel in the next semester.